
1/5/2007 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS ACT DISTRIBUTION 
O&C ACRES FORMULA 
FY2005 Receipts, Distributed in FY2006 

Summary of Oregon and California Grant Lands Assessed Acreage, Acreage Not Assessed, and Controverted Acreage 

(Acreage and Value Figures Determined By BLM Under the Act Of June 24, 1954 (68 Stat. 270) and Recommended 
as the Basis for Distribution of Receipts Among the 18 Counties Under that Act) 

Average Value of Percent 
Assessed Assessed Assessed Value Acreage Not Controverted Total O&C Lands of Total 
Acreage Value Per Acre Assessed Acreage Acreage (See Note 1) O&C Value 

Benton 54,254.19 $817,290 $15.06 277.78 54,531.97 $821,475 2.81% 
Clackamas 97,854.09 $1,144,710 $11.70 4,933.87 35,948.86 138,736.82 $1,622,962 5.55% 
Columbia 13,622.00 $453,985 $33.33 4,480.00 18,102.00 $603,291 2.06% 
Coos 118,342.00 $1,347,290 $11.38 10,176.76 23,001.59 151,520.35 $1,725,016 5.90% 
Curry 9,761.00 $107,400 $11.00 30,439.55 56,825.42 97,025.97 $1,067,574 3.65% 
Douglas 648,777.00 $5,967,153 $9.20 51,615.41 95,640.77 796,033.18 $7,321,548 25.04% 
Jackson 444,654.04 $4,047,945 $9.10 33,290.00 25,392.47 503,336.51 $4,582,166 15.67% 
Josephine 185,083.00 $1,608,440 $8.69 111,989.49 109,244.03 406,316.52 $3,531,041 12.08% 
Klamath 42,983.00 $423,490 $9.85 5,559.90 20,962.09 69,504.99 $684,798 2.34% 
Lane 299,361.03 $3,324,315 $11.10 7,391.65 95,302.04 402,054.72 $4,464,698 15.27% 
Lincoln 15,984.00 $104,200 $6.52 51.22 16,035.22 $104,534 0.36% 
Linn 62,848.15 $754,170 $12.00 967.06 520.00 64,335.21 $772,015 2.64% 
Marion 33,067.38 $409,520 $12.38 1,466.82 34,534.20 $427,686 1.46% 
Multnomah 9,602.84 $209,220 $21.79 5,007.34 14,610.18 $318,316 1.09% 
Polk 37,289.00 $624,540 $16.75 348.00 37,637.00 $630,369 2.16% 
Tillamook 29,778.03 $163,200 $5.48 29,778.03 $163,200 0.56% 
Washington 20,559.45 $180,550 $8.78 400.00 20,959.45 $184,063 0.63% 
Yamhill 30,408.46 $206,957 $6.81 583.41 30,991.87 $210,928 0.72% 

2,154,228.66 $21,894,375 268,978.26 462,837.27 2,886,044.19 $29,235,678 100.00% 

SRS_FY2005 PAYMENTS.xls 

Note (1): Value of O&C lands assuming the same value for all lands as the average value of those lands that were assessed in 1915. 

s:915/gargano/o&c/o&c acres formula 



Date9:43 AM] 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS ACT DISTRIBUTION 
O&C CALCULATION 
FY2005 Receipts, Distributed in FY2006 

Total payment Total paid (money from (money from 
to county County Payment to County Payment to to County Amount from Amount from County County Election receipts) General Fund) County 

Percentage O&C Dollar Amount Election County Election County (Title III) (Pmt + Title III) Receipts General Fund Election For Title II Title II (0-20%) Title II (0-20%) Election General Fund 
COUNTY of receipts (% of receipts) for pmt 14X5884 for Title III 14X5884 14X5884 14X5884.001 14X5884.003 for Title II Amount 14X5485.001 14X5485.003 for GF 142229 Grand Total Difference 

Benton 2.81% $3,229,903.91 85% 2,745,418.32 10.95% $353,674.48 $3,099,092.80 $311,906.86 $2,787,185.94 4.05% $130,811.11 $0.00 $130,811.11 0% $0.00 $3,229,903.91 0.00 
Clackamas 5.55% 6,379,347.57 85% 5,422,445.44 11.84% 754,995.78 6,177,441.22 $616,043.79 5,561,397.43 3.17% 201,906.35 0.00 201,906.35 0% 0.00 6,379,347.57 0.00 
Columbia 2.06% 2,367,829.91 85% 2,012,655.42 10.05% 237,966.91 2,250,622.33 $228,657.70 2,021,964.63 4.95% 117,207.58 0.00 117,207.58 0% 0.00 2,367,829.91 0.00 

Coos 5.90% 6,781,648.77 85% 5,764,401.45 11.40% 773,107.96 6,537,509.41 $654,893.40 5,882,616.01 3.60% 244,139.36 0.00 244,139.36 0% 0.00 6,781,648.77 0.00 
Curry 3.65% 4,195,426.78 85% 3,566,112.76 7.35% 308,363.87 3,874,476.63 $405,145.91 3,469,330.72 7.65% 320,950.15 0.00 320,950.15 0% 0.00 4,195,426.78 0.00 

Douglas 25.05% 28,793,271.48 85% 24,474,280.76 3.75% 1,079,747.68 25,554,028.44 $2,780,521.96 22,773,506.48 11.25% 3,239,243.04 0.00 3,239,243.04 0% 0.00 28,793,271.48 0.00 
Jackson 15.67% 18,011,599.37 85% 15,309,859.47 7.50% 1,350,869.95 16,660,729.42 $1,739,352.46 14,921,376.96 7.50% 1,350,869.95 0.00 1,350,869.95 0% 0.00 18,011,599.37 0.00 

Josephine 12.08% 13,885,138.51 85% 11,802,367.73 7.50% 1,041,385.39 12,843,753.12 $1,340,866.48 11,502,886.64 7.50% 1,041,385.39 0.00 1,041,385.39 0% 0.00 13,885,138.51 0.00 
Klamath 2.34% 2,689,670.87 85% 2,286,220.24 3.00% 80,690.13 2,366,910.37 $259,737.38 2,107,172.99 12.00% 322,760.50 0.00 322,760.50 0% 0.00 2,689,670.87 0.00 

Lane 15.27% 17,551,826.57 85% 14,919,052.59 7.65% 1,342,714.73 16,261,767.32 $1,694,952.91 14,566,814.41 7.35% 1,290,059.25 0.00 1,290,059.25 0% 0.00 17,551,826.57 0.00 
Lincoln 0.36% 413,795.52 85% 351,726.19 9.00% 37,241.60 388,967.79 $39,959.60 349,008.19 6.00% 24,827.73 0.00 24,827.73 0% 0.00 413,795.52 0.00 

Linn 2.64% 3,034,500.47 85% 2,579,325.39 7.50% 227,587.54 2,806,912.93 $293,037.05 2,513,875.88 7.50% 227,587.54 0.00 227,587.54 0% 0.00 3,034,500.47 0.00 
Marion 1.46% 1,678,170.71 85% 1,426,445.11 11.25% 188,794.20 1,615,239.31 $162,058.37 1,453,180.94 3.75% 62,931.40 0.00 62,931.40 0% 0.00 1,678,170.71 0.00 

Multnomah 1.09% 1,252,880.87 85% 1,064,948.74 Remainder 170,932.13 1,235,880.87 $120,988.78 1,114,892.09 $17,000 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 0% 0.00 1,252,880.87 0.00 
Polk 2.16% 2,482,773.11 85% 2,110,357.15 12.75% 316,553.57 2,426,910.72 $239,757.58 2,187,153.14 2.25% 55,862.39 0.00 55,862.39 0% 0.00 2,482,773.11 0.00 

Tillamook 0.56% 643,681.92 85% 547,129.63 5.03% 32,345.02 579,474.65 $62,159.37 517,315.28 9.98% 64,207.27 0.00 64,207.27 0% 0.00 643,681.92 0.00 
Washington 0.63% 724,142.16 85% 615,520.84 0.00% 0.00 615,520.84 $69,929.29 545,591.55 15.00% 108,621.32 0.00 108,621.32 0% 0.00 724,142.16 0.00 

Yamhill 0.72% 827,591.04 85% 703,452.38 15.00% 124,138.66 827,591.04 $79,919.19 747,671.85 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 827,591.04 0.00 

Totals 100.00% $114,943,199.54 $97,701,719.61 $8,421,109.60 $106,122,829.21 $11,099,888.08 $95,022,941.13 $8,820,370.33 $0.00 $8,820,370.33 $0.00 $114,943,199.54 

Check Total 114,943,199.54 $11,099,888.08 $114,943,199.54 
Difference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Adjusted for rounding Check total 
Difference 

$106,122,829.21 
$0.00 

Amount from Receipts: $11,099,888.08 
Amount from General Fund: 103,843,311.46 

$114,943,199.54 

Prepared by Lynda Whipple 
S:\912\COMMUNICATIONS\Staff Working Files\Michael Campbell\County Payments\Charts\SRS_FY2005 PAYMENTS.xls 

O&C Calculation 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS ACT DISTRIBUTION 
CBWR CALCULATION 
FY2005 Receipts, Distributed in FY2006 

COUNTY Difference 

Coos 0.00 

Douglas 0.00 

Totals 

Total payment Total paid (money from (money from 
to county County Payment to County Payment to to County Amount from Amount from County County Election receipts) General Fund) County 

Percentage O&C Dollar Amount Election County Election County (Title III) (Pmt + Title III) Receipts General Fund Election For Title II Title II (0-20%) Title II (0-20%) Election General Fund 
of receipts (% of receipts) for pmt 14X5898 for Title III 14X5898 14X5898 14X5898.001 14X5898.003 for Title II Amount 14X5485.001 14X5485.003 for GF 142229 Grand Total 

849,013.37 

153,482.05 

84.69% 849,013.37 85% 721,661.37 11.40% 96,787.52 818,448.89 212,987.20 605,461.69 3.60% 30,564.48 0.00 30,564.48 0% 0.00 

15.31% 153,482.05 85% 130,459.74 3.75% 5,755.58 136,215.32 38,503.18 97,712.14 11.25% 17,266.73 0.00 17,266.73 0% 0.00 

100.00% $1,002,495.42 $852,121.11 $102,543.10 $954,664.21 $251,490.38 $703,173.83 $47,831.21 $0.00 $47,831.21 $0.00 $1,002,495.42 

Check Total 
Difference 

1,002,495.42 
$0.00 

$251,490.38 
$0.00 

Amount from Receipts: 
Amount from General Fund: 

$251,490.38 
751,005.04 

$1,002,495.42 

Check total 
Difference 

$954,664.21 
$0.00 

Prepared by Lynda Whipple 
S:\912\COMMUNICATIONS\Staff Working Files\Michael Campbell\County Payments\Charts\SRS_FY2005 PAYMENTS.xls 

CBWR Calculation 



 1/5/2007 9:43 AM 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS ACT DISTRIBUTION 

Oregon County Elect Full % of Full Payment % of Full Payment 
Payment to County for Projects 

% Project Funds 
for Title III 

% Project Funds 
for Title II 

COUNTY ELECTIONS W CPI 
FY2005 Receipts, Distributed in FY2006 

% Title II Funds 
Salem District RAC 

% Title II Funds 
Eugene District RAC 

% Title II Funds 
Roseburg District RAC 

% Title II Funds 
Medford District RAC 

% Title II Funds 
Coos Bay District RAC 

Benton Yes 85% 15% 73% 27% 100% 
Clackamas Yes 85% 15% 79% 21% 100% 
Columbia Yes 85% 15% 67% 33% 100% 
Coos Yes 85% 15% 76% 24% 100% 
Curry Yes 85% 15% 49% 51% 50% 50% 
Douglas Yes 85% 15% 25% 75% 3% 64% 13% 20% 
Jackson Yes 85% 15% 50% 50% 1.01% 98.99% 
Josephine Yes 85% 15% 50% 50% 100% 
Klamath Yes 85% 15% 20% 80% 100% 
Lane Yes 85% 15% 51% 49% 100% 
Lincoln Yes 85% 15% 60% 40% 100% 
Linn Yes 85% 15% 50% 50% 70% 30% 
Marion Yes 85% 15% 75% 25% 100% 
Multnomah Yes 85% 15% Remainder $17,000 100% 
Polk Yes 85% 15% 85% 15% 100% 
Tillamook Yes 85% 15% 33.5% 66.5% 100% 
Washington Yes 85% 15% 0% 100% 100% 
Yamhill Yes 85% 15% 100% 0% 100% 

FY2005 Full Amount to County Amount Elected Amount Elected Amount Elected Amount of Title II 
Payment Amount (including Title III) for Projects for Title III for Title II to Salem District RAC 

with CPI 
Benton $3,229,903.91 3,099,092.80 484,485.59 353,674.48 130,811.11 
Clackamas 6,379,347.57 6,177,441.22 956,902.13 754,995.78 201,906.35 
Columbia 2,367,829.91 2,250,622.33 355,174.49 237,966.91 117,207.58 
Coos 7,630,662.14 7,355,958.30 1,144,599.32 869,895.48 274,703.84 
Curry 4,195,426.78 3,874,476.63 629,314.02 308,363.87 320,950.15 
Douglas 28,946,753.53 25,690,243.76 4,342,013.03 1,085,503.26 3,256,509.77 
Jackson 18,011,599.37 16,660,729.42 2,701,739.90 1,350,869.95 1,350,869.95 
Josephine 13,885,138.51 12,843,753.12 2,082,770.78 1,041,385.39 1,041,385.39 
Klamath 2,689,670.87 2,366,910.37 403,450.63 80,690.13 322,760.50 
Lane 17,551,826.57 16,261,767.32 2,632,773.98 1,342,714.73 1,290,059.25 
Lincoln 413,795.52 388,967.79 62,069.33 37,241.60 24,827.73 
Linn 3,034,500.47 2,806,912.93 455,175.08 227,587.54 227,587.54 
Marion 1,678,170.71 1,615,239.31 251,725.60 188,794.20 62,931.40 
Multnomah 1,252,880.87 1,235,880.87 187,932.13 170,932.13 17,000.00 
Polk 2,482,773.11 2,426,910.72 372,415.96 316,553.57 55,862.39 
Tillamook 643,681.92 579,474.65 96,552.29 32,345.02 64,207.27 
Washington 724,142.16 615,520.84 108,621.32 0.00 108,621.32 
Yamhill 827,591.04 827,591.04 124,138.66 124,138.66 0.00 

$115,945,694.96 $107,077,493.42 $17,391,854.24 $8,523,652.70 $8,868,201.54 $942,686.43 
Payment 
Spreadsheet 
Check Totals 115,945,694.96 $107,077,493.42 $17,391,854.24 $8,523,652.70 $8,868,201.54 
Difference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

130,811.11 
201,906.35 
117,207.58 

274,703.84 
160,475.08 160,475.08 

97,695.29 2,084,166.25 423,346.27 651,301.95 
13,643.79 1,337,226.16 

1,041,385.39 
322,760.50 

1,290,059.25 
24,827.73 

159,311.28 68,276.26 
62,931.40 
17,000.00 
55,862.39 
64,207.27 

108,621.32 
0.00 

Amount of Title II Amount of Title II 
to Eugene District RAC to Roseburg District RAC 

$1,456,030.81 $2,097,810.04 

Amount of Title II Amount of Title II 
 

to Medford District RAC to Coos Bay District RAC
 

$3,285,193.40 $1,086,480.87 $8,868,201.54 

Prepared by Lynda Whipple 
S:\912\COMMUNICATIONS\Staff Working Files\Michael Campbell\County Payments\Charts\SRS_FY2005 PAYMENTS.xls 

County Elections w CPI FY2004 




